## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	Y DATA				
		N	lame	Execution Date	
Ross Kedl				02/17/2009	
Phillip J. Sanchez				02/17/2009	
Catherine Haluszcza	ak			02/17/2009	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name: The Regents of the University of Colorado					
Street Address:	1800 Grant Stre	1800 Grant Street			
Internal Address:	8th Floor	8th Floor			
City: Denver					
State/Country:	untry: COLORADO				
Postal Code:	Postal Code: 80203				
			11743978		
Property Type		Number			
Application Number: 1284		128462	2846232		
CORRESPONDENC	F DATA				
Fax Number:(202)778-2201Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone: 703 714 7556					
Email: dtsepal@hunton.com					
Correspondent Name: Hunton & Williams LLP					
Address Line 1: 1900 K Street   Address Line 2: Intellectual Property Depart, Suite 1200					
Address Line 2: Intellectual Property Depart, Suite 1200 Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006-1109					
		-			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			67898.701600		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Deborah Tsepal		
Total Attachments: 3					
source=Assignment6					
source=Assignment6	V098-/U10UU#080e				
source=Assignment6					

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Ross KEDL, residing at 5867 E. Long Place, Centennial, Colorado 80015, Phillip J. SANCHEZ residing at 21543 E. 45<sup>th</sup> Avenue, Denver, Colorado 80249 and Catherine HALUSZCZAK, residing at 701 Monaco Parkway, Denver, Colorado 80220; have invented certain new and useful improvements in and to the subject matter of:

## CD40 AGONIST ATIBODY/TYPE 1 INTERFERON SYNERGISTIC ADJUVANT COMBINATION, CONJUGATES CONTAINING AND USE THEREOF AS A THERAPEUTIC TO ENHANCE CELLULAR IMMUNITY

described in the following United States applications:

U.S. 60/796,867 filed on May 3, 2006 U.S. 60/809,821 filed on June 1, 2006 U.S. 60/842,009 filed on Souther her 5, 20

U.S. 60/842,009 filed on September 5, 2006

AND, WHEREAS, THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO, a company organized under the laws of the State of Colorado, having a place of business located at 1800 Grant Street, 8<sup>th</sup> Floor, Denver, Colorado 80203, U.S.A. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring certain rights to the improvements and under the application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto in and to said improvements, said United States application, any other United States applications, including provisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, based in whole or in part on said United States applications or in whole or in part on said improvements, any foreign applications, including international and regional applications, based in whole or in part on any of the aforesaid United States applications or in whole or in part on said improvements, and in and to any and all letters patent, including extensions thereof, of any country which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications or on said improvements or any parts thereof;

AND WE hereby authorize and request our agents, Hunton & Williams LLP, whose address is 1900 K Street, Suite 1200, Washington, DC 20006-1109, to insert hereon any identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document, including the filing date and application number of said application when known.

AND WE hereby agree for ourselves and our heirs, executors and administrators to execute without further consideration any further documents and instruments which may be necessary, lawful and proper in the prosecution of said above-referenced application or in the preparation or prosecution of any continuing, substitute, divisional, renewal, reexamination or reissue application or in any amendments, extensions or interference proceedings, or other applications for patents of any region or country, that may be necessary to secure to ASSIGNEE

67898.701602 EMF\_US 26493867v1

PATENT REEL: 026202 FRAME: 0961

its interest and title in and to said improvements or any parts thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them;

AND WE hereby covenant for ourselves and our legal representatives, and agree with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that we have granted no right or license to make, use, sell or offer to sell said improvements, to anyone except said ASSIGNEE, that prior to the execution of this deed, our right, title and interest in said improvements had not been otherwise encumbered, and that we have not and will not execute any instrument in conflict therewith;

AND WE do hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all letters patent which may be granted upon said United States applications, or upon said improvements or any parts thereof when granted, to said ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hegeunto set our hands and seals. Melle Date State of Colorade )) SS: State of

On this <u>1</u> day of <u>Febrara</u>, 2009, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Ross KEDL, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be of his free act and deed.

Durle Derry Notary Public My Commission Expires 7621/09

(SEAL)



HUNTON & WILLIAMS LLP INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT 1900 K STREET, N.W. SUTTE 1200 WASHINGTON, DC 20006-1109 (202) 955-1500 (TELEPHONE) (202) 778-2201 (FACSIMILE)

67898.701602 EMF\_US 26493867v1

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 67898.701668 Date County of Derver State of Colorado SS:

On this <u>17</u> day of <u>Fibrary</u>, 2009, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Phillip J. SANCHEZ, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be of his free act and deed.

Notary Public (SEAL) My Commission Expires \_\_\_\_\_\_721/09 SANDRA C. DURAN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO My Commission Expires 07/21/2009  $\frac{2 \cdot 7 \cdot 7}{\text{Date}}$ Catherine HALUSZCZAK Denver Colorado County of ) ) SS: State of

On this <u>17+6</u> day of <u>FE brack up</u>, 2009, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Catherine HALUSZCZAK, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be of her free act and deed.

Donth C Deren Notary Public

My Commission Expires 7/21/09

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO ~~~~ My Commission Explices 07/21/20 Hunton & Williams LLP INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT 1900 K STREET, N.W. SUITE 1200 WASHINGTON, DC 20006-1109 (202) 955-1500 (TELEPHONE)

67898.701602 EMF\_US 26493867v1

والمهمولة والمحاف والمحاف SANDRA C. DURAN

**RECORDED: 04/29/2011** 

(SEAL)